eiko.com1
Rev. April 21, 2025 12:30 PM
©2025 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  18000 W. 105th Street, 3rd Floor, Olathe, KS 66061  1.800.852.2217
Head Office, Canada: 7900 Goreway Dr Unit 8, Brampton, ON L6T 5W6 1.888.741.2673
CONTROLS
READY
DAMP
LOCATION

O R D E R O R D E R  C O D E I T E M  # D E S C R I P T I O N I M A G E S
Included V-Hooks & 6.5’ Aircraft cable
13815 LH1-VCK V-Hook & Chain Kit.
13816 LH1-PMK* Pendant Mount Kit.
13817 LH1-TRSMK Threaded Rod & Surface Mount Kit.
* Pendant mount kit is not compatible with battery backups.
A V A I L A B L E  M O D E L S
O R D E R
C O D E M O D E L W A T T S  ( W )
C O L O R
T E M P E R A T U R E
( C C T )
L U M E N  O U T P U T  ( l m ) I N P U T  V O LT A G E
( V A C ) S I Z E
120-277V
13408 LH1-130-50-U 130 5000 19,500 120-277 23"  x  11"
13422 LH1-160-50-U 160 5000 24,000 120-277 23”  x  11”
13428 LH1-200-50-U 200 5000 30,000 120-277 23”  x  11”
120-347V
14980 LH1-PS160-FCCT-H 160/130/110/90 4000/5000 24,000/19,500/16,500/13,500 120-347 23”  x  11”
14981 LH1-PS240-FCCT-H 240/220/200/180 4000/5000 36,000/33,000/30,000/27,000 120-347 23”  x  11”
15642 LH1-PS320-FCCT-H 320/300/280/260 4000/5000 48,000/45,000/42,000/39,000 120-347 23”  x  12.5”
15644 LH1-PS440-FCCT-H 440/400/380/360 4000/5000 66,000/60,000/57,000/54,000 120-347 29.5" x 14.3"
277-480V
13424 LH1-160-50-V 160 5000 24,000 lm 277-480 23"  x  11"
15643 LH1-PS320-FCCT-V 320/300/280/260 4000/5000 48,000/45,000/42,000/39,000 277-480 23”  x  12.5”
15645 LH1-PS440-FCCT-V 440/400/380/360 4000/5000 66,000/60,000/57,000/54,000 277-480 29.5" x 14.3"
O R D E R I N G  G U I D E
M O D E L  C O N F I G U R A T O R F A C T O R Y  I N S T A L L E D  O P T I O N S
M O D E L W A T T S C O L O R
T E M P E R A T U R E

347V
EB40H - 40W
Emergency Battery pack,
CEC, 120-347V
EB40V - 40W
Emergency Battery pack
CEC, 277-480V
E X A M P L E  P A R T  N U M B E R :  L H 1 - P S 1 6 0 - F C C T - H - 6 5 L - W 3 1 0 - S P 2 0 V - E B 4 0 H
eiko.com3
Rev. April 21, 2025 12:30 PM
©2025 EiKO Global, LLC.  World Headquarters:  18000 W. 105th Street, 3rd Floor, Olathe, KS 66061  1.800.852.2217
Head Office, Canada: 7900 Goreway Dr Unit 8, Brampton, ON L6T 5W6 1.888.741.2673
O P T I C A L  L E N S  A C C E S S O R I E S
O R D E R O R D E R
C O D E I T E M  # D E S C R I P T I O N I M A G E S
14369 LH1-LENS-65 LH1 Aisle Lens, 65 Degree, for 90-240W. (Field or factory install)
90o Beam 65o Beam
14371 LH1-LENS-65-L LH1 Aisle Lens, 65 Degree, for 320W. (Field or factory install)
14372 LH1-LENS-65-XL LH1 Aisle Lens, 65 Degree, for 440W. (Field or factory install)
* Pendant mount kit is not compatible with battery backups.
E M E R G E N C Y  L I G H T I N G  S O L U T I O N S
O R D E R O R D E R
C O D E I T E M  # D E S C R I P T I O N I M A G E S